

**Sh. Yog Raj Thakur Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 4963 of 2024**

13.11.2024 Present: Mr. Bonit Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Rejoinder not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be done, within a period of six weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

November 13, 2024
(Shivank Thakur)