

Sh. Yog Raj Thakur Vs State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.4963 of 2024

25.03.2025 Present Ms. Babita Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. B.C. Verma, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by the respondents-State.

List thereafter.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 25, 2025
(mamta)